West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Record of Decision made in respect of the Mayor's Police and Crime Commissioner <u>functions</u>

Title/Subject: GENERAL GRANT FUNDING IN RELATION TO LOCAL COMMISSIONING OF VICTIMS' SUPPORT SERVICES (2022-2025)

Serial No: MPCC189

Summary: The Ministry of Justice (MoJ) offers additional general grant funding for Male Rape Support Service Funding (MRSSF) to a value of £26,502 ("MRSSF Additional Funding") for 2022/23 only. The purpose of this Additional Funding is to provide or commission sexual violence services to address the specific needs of male victims who have experienced rape and sexual abuse at any point in their life, including recent and non-recent child sexual abuse.

Requested Decision: To accept the additional general grant funding of £26,502 from the MoJ. Increasing the general grant funding for Financial Year 2022/23 to £1,886,515.30. The £26,502 relates to MRSSF Additional Funding only.

Decision:

Approved

Signature:

pheid

Title: Head of Policing & Crime

Date: 05/10/2022

Publication	
🖂 Yes	No – 'Sensitive' under the GSC Scheme
	□ No - Exempt under 2(2) of The Elected Local Policing Bodies
	(Specified Information) Order 2011.

Execution of legal documents (please list documents)			
Seal of the Combined Authority	□ Signature ¹		

¹ The Head of Legal Services in West Yorkshire Police has	delegated authority from the Head of Legal and Governance		
Services to apply the seal of West Yorkshire Combined Authority			